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HR 381
To designate a mountain in the John Muir Wilderness of the Sierra National Forest as "Sky Point".

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Jan 9, 2017
Current Status: Became Public Law No: 115-109.
Latest Action: Became Public Law No: 115-109.  (Jan 10, 2018) 
Law: 115-109 (Enacted Jan 10, 2018)
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/381 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] 
Party: Republican   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (45 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-42] R · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Cook, Paul [R-CA-8] R · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Denham, Jeff [R-CA-10] R · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-50] R · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Knight, Stephen [R-CA-25] R · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. McCarthy, Kevin [R-CA-23] R · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-22] R · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-48] R · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-39] R · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21] R · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Walters, Mimi [R-CA-45] R · CA Jan 9, 2017

Rep. Aguilar, Pete [D-CA-31] D · CA Jan 23, 2017

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Jan 23, 2017

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Jan 23, 2017

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Jan 23, 2017

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Jan 23, 2017

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Jan 23, 2017

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Jan 23, 2017

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Jan 23, 2017

Rep. Torres, Norma J. [D-CA-35] D · CA Jan 23, 2017

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Jan 30, 2017

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Jan 30, 2017

Rep. Correa, J. Luis [D-CA-46] D · CA Jan 30, 2017

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Jan 30, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Jan 30, 2017

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Jan 30, 2017

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Jan 30, 2017

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Jan 30, 2017

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Natural Resources Committee Senate Reported By Jun 14, 2017

Natural Resources Committee House Referred To Jan 9, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jan 10, 2018) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The expanded summary of the House passed version is

repeated here.)

(Sec. 2) This bill designates a specified mountain in the John Muir Wilderness of the Sierra National Forest in California

as "Sky Point."
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Actions Timeline

Jan 10, 2018: Signed by President.
Jan 10, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-109.
Dec 29, 2017: Presented to President.
Dec 22, 2017: Message on Senate action sent to the House.
Dec 21, 2017: Passed/agreed to in Senate: Passed Senate without amendment by Voice Vote.(consideration: CR
S8267-8269)
Dec 21, 2017: Passed Senate without amendment by Voice Vote. (consideration: CR S8267-8269)
Jun 14, 2017: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Reported by Senator Murkowski without amendment. With
written report No. 115-111.
Jun 14, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 148.
Mar 30, 2017: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Ordered to be reported without amendment favorably.
Feb 1, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
Jan 31, 2017: Received in the Senate.
Jan 30, 2017: Mr. McClintock moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill.
Jan 30, 2017: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H709-710)
Jan 30, 2017: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 381.
Jan 30, 2017: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill Agreed to by voice
vote.(text: CR H709)
Jan 30, 2017: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H709)
Jan 30, 2017: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Jan 9, 2017: Introduced in House
Jan 9, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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